
 
 
First Semester/Fall 2017/1438-39 (First Semester 201710) 

Week Day 
Gregorian Date 
2017 

Hijri Date 1438 Event 

Week 1 Sunday 

 

17 September 2017 26 Thul Hijjah 
1438 

Fall 2017 Semester Classes Begin 
 

Week 1 Thursday 21 September 2017 1 Muharram 1439 Last day for transfer of credits 
for New Students 

Week 2 Sunday 24 September  2017 4 Muharram 1439 Saudi National Day 

Week 2 Monday-
Wednesday 

25- 27 September 
2017 

5-7 Muharram 
1439 

Orientation and welcome for 
new and continuing university 
students and Effat English 
Academy Students 

Week 2 Thursday 28 September 2017 8 Muharram 1439 End of Add & Drop & Appeal 
Deadline 
 
Application for Graduate Audit 

Week 3 Sunday - 
Thursday 

1-5 October 2017 11-15 Muharram 
1439 
 

For Continuing UG Students Only 
Late Registration Fees SR 500  

Week 3 Thursday 5 October 2017 15 Muharram 
1439 

For all Students  
Last day for Withdrawal 
(semester & permanent) with 
refund of all tuition except for SR 
750 
 

Week 4 Thursday 12 October 2017 22 Muharram 
1439 

For all Students  
Last day for Withdrawal 
(semester & permanent) with a 
90% Refund of total tuition 
 
 

Week 5 Thursday 19 October 2017 29 Muharram 
1439 

Second installment payment 
plan deadline -  for tuition fees 

Week 6 Thursday 26 October 2017 6 Safar 1439 For all Students 
Last day for Withdrawal 
(semester & permanent) with a 
50% Refund of total tuition 
 
 

Week 7+8 Sunday - 
Thursday 

29 October 2017 – 9 
November 2017 

9-20 Safar 1439 Mid Term Exams 

Week 8 Thursday 9 November 2017 20 Safar 1439 For all Students  
Last day for Withdrawal from the 
University with 25% Refund of 
total tuition 
 
*No refund after Nov 12, 2017 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Week 9 Sunday 12 November 2017 
 

23 Safar 1439 Spring 2018 Application Begins 
 

Week 9 Monday 15 November 2017 7 Rabi I 1439 All fees deadline for fall 
semester 
 
Mid-Term grades reported on 
Blackboard and Banner 
 

Week 10 Sunday - 
Thursday 

19-23 November 2017 1-5 Rabi I 1439 Advising week for second 
semester 

Week 10 Thursday 23 November 2017 5 Rabi I 1439 For all Students  
Last Day for Course and 
Semester Withdrawal grade of 
“W” through University Registrar 

Week 11+12 Sunday - 
Thursday 

26 November-7 
December 2017 

9-19 Rabi I 1439 Early Registration for Spring 
2018  
First Installment due for Spring 
2018 

Week 13 Thursday 14 December 2017 26  Rabi I 1439 Deadline for receiving DN Forms 

Week 14 Thursday 21 December 2017 3 Rabi II 1439 For all Students  
Last day for withdrawal of 
courses with grade of “WP or 
WF” through University Registrar 

Week 15 Tuesday 26 December 2017 8 Rabi II 1439 Last Day of Classes 
 

Week 15 Wednesday - 
Thursday 

27-28 December 2017 9-10 Rabi II 1439 Study Days 

Week 16+17 Saturday – 
Thursday 
 
 

30 December 2017-11 
January 2018 
 

12-24 Rabi II 1439 
 

Final Examinations 

Week 18 Sunday - 
Thursday 

14-18 January 2018 
 

27 Rabi II - 1 
Jumad I 1439 

Mid-Year Break 

Week 18 Monday 15 January 2018 28 Rabi II 1439 Disclosure of grades on 
Blackboard and Banner/Official 
Graduates announced 



 
 
  Second Semester/Spring 2018/1439 (Second Semester 201720) 

Week Day Gregorian Date 
2018 

Hijri Date 1439 Event 

Week 1 Sunday 21 January 2018 4 Jumad I 1439 Spring 2018 Semester Classes 
Beginning of Co-op and 
Internships 

Week 1 Thursday 25 January 2018 8 Jumad I 1439 Last day for transfer of credits 
for New Students  

Week 2 Monday - 
Wednesday 

29-31 January 2018 12-14 Jumad I 1439 Orientation and welcome for 
new and continuing university 
students and Effat English 
Academy Students 

Week 2 Thursday 1 February 2018 15 Jumad I 1439 End of Add & Drop & Appeal 
Deadline 

Application for Graduate Audit 

First installment deadline for 
Spring 2018 

Week 3 Sunday - 
Thursday 

4-8 February 2018 18-22 Jumad I 1439 For Continuing UG Students 
Only 
Late Registration Fees SR 500  

Week 3 Thursday 8 February 2018 22 Jumad I 1439 For all Students  
Last day for Withdrawal 
(semester & permanent) with 
refund of all tuition except for 
SR 750 
 

Week 4 Thursday 15 February 2018 29 Jumad I 1439 For all Students  
Last day for Withdrawal 
(semester & permanent) with a 
90% Refund of total tuition 
 
 

Week 6 Wednesday 28 February 2018 12 Jumad II 1439 Second installment payment 
plan deadline -  for tuition fees 

Week 6 Thursday 1 March 2018 13 Jumad II 1439 For all Students 
Last day for Withdrawal 
(semester & permanent) with a 
50% Refund of total tuition 

Week 7+8 Sunday – 
Thursday 

4-15 March  2018 16-27 Jumad II 
1439 

Mid-Term Exams 

Week 8 Thursday 15 March 2018 27 Jumad II 1439 For All Students 
Last day for Withdrawal from 
University with a 25% Refund of 
total tuition 
*No refund after Mar 18, 2018 



 
 

All fees deadline for spring 2018 

Week 9 Sunday 18 March 2018 1 Rajab 1439 Fall 2018 Application begins 

Week 9 Monday 19 March 2018 2 Rajab 1439 Mid-Term grades reported on 
Blackboard and Banner 

Week 10 Sunday - 
Thursday 

25-29 March 2018 8-12 Rajab 1439 Advising week for Summer and 
first semester 2018 

Week 10 Thursday 29 March 2018 12 Rajab 1439 For all Students  
Last Day for Course and 
Semester Withdrawal grade of 
“W” through University 
Registrar 

Week 10 Saturday  31 March 2018 14 Rajab 1439 Summer 2018 Early Registration 
begins 

Week 11 Saturday 7 April 2018 21 Rajab 1439 Summer Early  Registration 
Ends and Full payment is due 

 

Week 12+13 Monday - 
Sturday 

9-21 April  2018 23 Rajab -   
5 Shaban 1439 

Early-Registration of Fall 2018 

First Installment Due for Fall 
2018 

Week 13 Thursday 19 April 2018 3 Shaban 1439 Deadline for receiving DN 
Forms 

Week 14 Thursday 26 April 2018 10 Shaban 1439 For all Students  
Last day for withdrawal of 
courses with grade of “WP or 
WF” through University 
Registrar 

Week 15 Tuesday 1 May 2018 15 Shaban 1439 Last Day of Classes 

 

Week 15 Wednesday - 
Thursday 

2-3 May 2018 16-17 Shaban 1439 Study Days 

Week 16+17 Saturday -  
Thursday 

5-17 May 2018 19 Shaban – 2 
Ramadan 1439 

Final Examinations 

Week 18 Monday 21 May 2018 6 Ramadan 1439 Disclosure of grades on 
Blackboard and Banner/Official 
Graduate announced 

Week 18 Tuesday 22 May 2018 7 Ramadan 1439 Beginning of Co-op and 
Internships 

Week 18 Thursday - 
Saturday 

24-26 May 2018 9-11 Ramadan 
1439 

Add/ Drop for Summer 



 
 

Semester 

 

 Sunday 2 September 2018 22 Thul Hijjah 1439 Fall 2018 Semester Begins 

 

Summer Semester 2018/1439 (Summer Session 201730) 

Week Day Gregorian Date 
2018 

Hijri Date 1439 Event 

Week 1 Sunday  24 June 2018 10 Shawwal  1439 Classes Begin 

 

Week 4 Thursday  19 July 2018 6 Thul Qidah 1439 Last Day – Course and 
Semester Withdrawal grade of 
“W” through University 
Registrar 

Week 6 Thursday  2 August 2018 20 Thul Qidah 1439 Last day for withdrawal of 
courses with grade of “WP or 
WF” through University 
Registrar 

Week 7 Thursday  9 August 2018  27 Thul Qidah 1439  Last Day of Class 

Week 8 Saturday - 
Monday 

 11 - 13 August 2018 29 Thul Qidah - 2 
Thul Hijjah 1439 

Final Examinations 

Week 8 Wednesday  15 August 2018 4 Thul Hijjah 1439 Disclosure of grades on 
Blackboard and Banner 

 Sunday  2 September 2018 22 Thul Hijjah 1439 Fall 2018 Semester Begins 

 

 


